RESOLUTION #21-2026
BOROUGH OF STRATFORD, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, NEW JERSEY
APPROVING THE 2026 ANNUAL HOLIDAYS

WHEREAS, the Borough of Stratford Personnel Policy and Procedures Manual, Section Three,
“Paid and Unpaid Time Off Policies”, entitled “Paid Holiday Policy” refers to a Resolution for paid
holidays; and

WHEREAS, the following holidays will be recognized for 2026: .

Martin Luther King Jr. Day Monday January 19, 2026
Presidents’ Day Monday February 16, 2026
Good Friday Friday April 3, 2026
Memorial Day Monday May 25, 2026
Independence Day Observed: Friday July 4, 2026
Labor Day Monday September 7, 2026
Columbus Day Monday October 12, 2026
Thanksgiving Thursday November 26, 2026
Thanksgiving Friday November 27, 2026
Christmas Eve (Half Day Close at 12:30) Thursday December 24, 2026
Christmas Day Friday December 25, 2026
NewYear’s Eve (Half Day Close at 12:30) Thursday December 31, 2026
NewYear's Day Friday January 1, 2027

_ WHEREAS, the Borough shall be closed on each of the above noted holidays in 2026 and New Year’s
Day 2027.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by Mayor and Council to formally recognize the above
noted holidays per the Personnel Policy and Procedures Manual Section Three, noted “Paid Holiday Policy”.

CERTIFICATION
I, Michelle Hack, Borough Clerk, do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and
complete copy of a Resolution duly adopted at a public meeting of the Governing Body of the
Borough of Stratford held on January 6, 2026.
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MICHELLE HACK, RMC
BOROUGH CLERK




